o W N & i A W e

[T S I S R T e o T T T S O == S = S
[ I e - D - . 7 T - VC R S N S

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving an Appropriation from the Hia-Ced O'odham Investment Account in the
amount of $70,000.00 as Amendment No. 1 for FY 2006)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-017

WHEREAS, theTohono O'edham Legislative Council did pass ResolutionNo, 03-218 approving the
land acquisition of the Robert’s Property by the Toehono 0’odham Nation for the Hia-
Ced, as a land base and anthorized the utilization of Gaming Savings funds in the
amonunt of $1.8 million dollars to purchase the land; and

WHEREAS, the Robert’s Propertyland acquisition was finalized on October 2, 2003 in the amounnt
of $1.5 million dollars; and

WHEREAS, pursuanttoResolutionNo.03-218,“thatanyfundsremainingbeheldinaninvestment
savings account to fund any unforeseen expenses for the Robert’s property, and that
this funding be obligated for this sole purpose”; and

WHEREAS, the Budgeted amount of $97,871.25 per Resolution No. 05-634, appropriated for the
operational expenses of the facilities atthe Hia-Ced land base does notprovide forthe
cost of drilling a well and installing a submersible pump; and

WHEREAS, the Hia-Ced Program, in collaboration with the Hia-Ced Advisory Committee is
requesting an appropriation in the amount of $70,000.00 to continne in the
development of the Hia-Ced O’odham land base.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council appropriates
$70,000.00 tobe transferred fromthe Hia-Ced 0’'odhamInvestmentAccountand added
tothecurrentHia-Ced Planning & DevelopmentFY 2006 budget 0f$97,871.25for atotal
amount of $167,871.25.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT the Tohoneo 0’'odham Legislative Council approvesand anthorizes
the Planning and Development Budget in the amount of $167,871.25 be administered
by the Hia-Ced O’odham Program in collaboration with the Hia-Ced Advisory
Committee to continne in the development of the Hia-Ced O’odham land base.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 10™. Day

of JANUARY, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,082.65 FOR; 747.05

AGAINST; 611.1 NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by

Section 1 (d)(2)&(3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the

Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affaixs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:570,000.00
http:570,000.00
http:of570,000.00

L =B~ - B WY S R

BB A b PR D DB WW W W W W W NN NN NN DR o e e e ek bl ek ek e
NN A WNOWRIOUMEWNMOWWIAWNEWNSMONWY®IOWUNELEWNMNMD

RESOLUTION NO. 06-017
(Approving an Appropriation from the Hia-Ced 0’odham InvestmentAccountin the amount 0f$70,000.00
as Amendment No. 1 for FY 2006)

Page 2 0f2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
@’” 0&-\/\ B g\/\ u’%’Q
Evelyn B. ]uan Me(lluel Legislative Chairwoman
f 5 day of , 2006
ATTEST:

ucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary

_’_i;_’ﬁ\ay WV”? , 2006.

Said Resolntion was snbmxtted for approvalk to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the [ day of L’\M—/\ ,2006at_5 .45 o'clock,

M., pursuant to the prov:sions of Sectmn\é of Article VII :)f the Constitution and will become
elfective upon her approval oxr upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hounrs
of snbmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL

Lo (L Q0

Evelyn B. Juan Mannel\.egislative Chairwoman

[%APPROVED on the Z§ dayof
at l . l 2 o'clock,

[ ] DISAPPROVED

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 7'4%ay of

/WWM 2006, at /%S gclock, 2 M.

/W/ '

I&&ﬂ_{e/iopez Acting Legislative SUcretary



http:amountofS70,000.00

RESOLUTION NO, 06-017

ACTION: APPROVING AN APPROPRIATION FROM HIA-CED O’ODHAM INVESTMENT ACCOUNT IN THE AMOUNT
OF $70,000.00 AS AMENDMENT NO. 1 FOR FY 2006
MOVED: COUNCILMAN MICHAEL FLORES SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN DELMA GARCIA
DATE: JANUARY 10, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. (FRANCES MIGU)EL 155.40 X X
310.8 | 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J.Valenzuela (Norris))
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 125.35 X
258.7 | ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL** 110.80 X
(Louis L. Johnson)
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( ) .
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
(Grace Manuel)
HICKIWAN | 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70
167.4 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO | 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171, € )
718 2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY | 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169. ( )
0 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER | . FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
193.8 | ¢ ) 96.90 N
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON** .
{ )
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146.9 | 5 pHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS | 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN** 210.50 X
( )
421.0 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93,35 X
186.7 {Isidro Lopez)
8 2. DARLENE ANDREW 93.35 X X
{Rita Martinez)
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 1,082.65 747.05 611.1 [03]

**PASSED VOTES




